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Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair
Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. John Dallum
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MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley
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MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2675 — Public Hearing
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HB 2703 — Public Hearing
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
21A 004 Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:22 p.m.
HB 2675 — PUBLIC HEARING
014 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
020 Chair Komp
023 Jessica Burley, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Chuck
Burley
046 Chair Komp
048 Rep. Dallum
050 Burley
056 Chair Komp
059 Olsen
063 Chair Komp
067 Rep. Whisnant
069 Burley
21A 071 Chair Komp
077 Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Director, Oregon
School Board Association (OSBA)
087 Chair Komp

HB 2675 - WORK SESSION
095 MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2675 to the full




committee with a DO PASS recommendation.

102 Rep. Cannon
107 Chair Komp
107 VOTE: 4-0-3
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 3 - Buckley, Minnis, Roblan
Chair Komp declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. WHISNANT will lead discussion in the full.

122 Chair Komp
HB 2703 — PUBLIC HEARING
124 Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
135 Rep. Chuck Riley, State Representative, House District #29
175 Chair Komp
177 Rep. Whisnant
181 Rep. Riley
190 Rep. Whisnant
198 Rep. Riley
208 Rep. Dallum
210 Rep. Riley
221 Chair Komp
226 Rep. Riley
236 Chair Komp
246 June Tremain, Education Specialist, Guidance, & Counseling,
Oregon Department of Education (ODE) (EXHIBIT A)
276 Chair Komp
283 Tremain
290 Rep. Dallum
292 Tremain
293 Rep. Dallum
296 Tremain
304 Rep. Dallum
311 Tremain
312 Olsen
317 Morgan Allen, Legislative Liaison, ODE
323 Rep. Dallum
21A 329 Tremain
342 Rep. Dallum
348 Tremain
361 Rep. Cannon
367 Tremain
376 Rep. Cannon
388 Tremain
440 Rep. Cannon
449 Tremain
462 Chair Komp
474 Tremain
22A 114 Tremain
116 Chair Komp
025 Rep. Whisnant

040 Allen



042
044
063
066
080
082
087
098
100
105
116
125
134
135
140
141
145
153
155
157
169
219
221
22A 222
232
236
238
242
246
254
260
261
265

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Komp
Salam Noor, Assistant Superintendent, ODE
Rep. Dallum
Noor

Chair Komp
Rep. Dallum
Noor

Chair Komp
Rep. Whisnant
Chair Komp
Rep. Whisnant
Chair Komp
Rep. Whisnant
Chair Komp
Rep. Whisnant
Chair Komp
Rep. Dallum
Chair Komp
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Cannon
Chair Komp
Rep. Dallum
Rep. Cannon
Chair Komp
Rep. Dallum
Chair Komp
Olsen

Chair Komp
Olsen

Chair Komp
Rep. Dallum
Chair Komp
Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 2:13 p.m.

A. HB 2703, written testimony, June Tremain, 3 pp



