HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION INNOVATION

TAPE LOG

March 01, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 21 - 22

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Betty Komp, Chair Rep. Arnie Roblan, Vice-Chair Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. John Dallum Rep. Gene Whisnant	
MEMBERS EXCUSED:	Rep. Karen Minnis, Vice-Chair Rep. Peter Buckley	

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2675 – Public Hearing HB 2675 – Work Session HB 2703 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
21A	004	Chair Komp calls the meeting to order at 1:22 p.m.
<u>HB 2675 – PUI</u>	BLIC HEARING	
	014	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	020	Chair Komp
	023	Jessica Burley, Legislative Assistant, Office of Rep. Chuck
	046	Burley
	046	Chair Komp
	048	Rep. Dallum
	050	Burley
	056	Chair Komp
	059	Olsen
	063	Chair Komp
	067	Rep. Whisnant
	069	Burley
21A	071	Chair Komp
	077	Jim Green, Legislative and Public Affairs Director, Oregon School Board Association (OSBA)
	087	Chair Komp
HB 2675 – WC	ORK SESSION	-
	095	MOTION: Rep. Whisnant moves HB 2675 to the full

		committee with a DO PASS recommendation.
	102	Rep. Cannon
	107	Chair Komp
	107	VOTE: 4-0-3
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 3 - Buckley, Minnis, Roblan
		Chair Komp declares the motion CARRIED.
	100	REP. WHISNANT will lead discussion in the full.
110 2702	122 DUDLIC HEADING	Chair Komp
<u> HD 2/03 –</u>	PUBLIC HEARING 124	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	135	Rep. Chuck Riley, State Representative, House District #29
	175	Chair Komp
	175	Rep. Whisnant
	181	Rep. Riley
	190	Rep. Whisnant
	198	Rep. Riley
	208	Rep. Dallum
	210	Rep. Riley
	221	Chair Komp
	226	Rep. Riley
	236	Chair Komp
	246	June Tremain, Education Specialist, Guidance, & Counseling,
		Oregon Department of Education (ODE) (EXHIBIT A)
	276	Chair Komp
	283	Tremain
	290	Rep. Dallum
	292	Tremain
	293	Rep. Dallum
	296	Tremain
	304	Rep. Dallum
	311	Tremain
	312	Olsen
	317	Morgan Allen, Legislative Liaison, ODE
	323	Rep. Dallum
21A	329	Tremain
	342	Rep. Dallum
	348	Tremain
	361	Rep. Cannon
	367	Tremain
	376	Rep. Cannon
	388	Tremain
	440	Rep. Cannon
	449	Tremain
	462	Chair Komp
22.4	474	Tremain
22A	114	Tremain Choir Komp
	116	Chair Komp Bon Whimport
	025	Rep. Whisnant
	040	Allen

042	Chair Komp
044	Salam Noor, Assistant Superintendent, ODE
063	Rep. Dallum
066	Noor
080	Chair Komp
082	Rep. Dallum
087	Noor
098	Chair Komp
100	Rep. Whisnant
105	Chair Komp
116	Rep. Whisnant
125	Chair Komp
134	Rep. Whisnant
135	Chair Komp
140	Rep. Whisnant
141	Chair Komp
145	Rep. Dallum
153	Chair Komp
155	Rep. Dallum
157	Rep. Cannon
169	Chair Komp
219	Rep. Dallum
221	Rep. Cannon
222	Chair Komp
232	Rep. Dallum
236	Chair Komp
238	Olsen
242	Chair Komp
246	Olsen
254	Chair Komp
260	Rep. Dallum
261	Chair Komp
265	Chair Komp adjourns the meeting at 2:13 p.m.

22A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2703, written testimony, June Tremain, 3 pp